

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 21st November, 2022

FOR DIRECTION :

14. S/218/2022) Ms. Chandni Sabnani, i/b. Arvind E. Manghirmalani,
with) Advocate for the Plaintiffs.
IA/4087/2022)
In)
S/218/2022) Mr. A.P. Singh, Advocate for the Defendants.
with)
IA/3699/2022) **P.C.:** The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiffs submits
In) that out of total five Defendants, three Defendants
S/218/2022) are duly served with writ of summons. The Ld.
) Advocate for the Plaintiffs seeks time to file
) Affidavit of Service to that effect.
)
)
) Those Defendants, who are duly served with writ of
) summons, to file Written Statement within
) prescribed time, as provided under Order VIII Rule
) 1 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
)
) Plaintiffs to take steps to serve unserved Defendants
) with writ of summons under 445 of O.S. Rule and to
) file affidavit of service to that effect. Plaintiffs to
) comply with directions issued vide Practice Note
) No. 60A.
)
) Stand over to 19.12.2022.

21-11-2022

Prothonotary and Senior Master

JYOTI
S
BIDYE
Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
S
BIDYE
Date:
2022.11.22
13:37:18
+0530