

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 13th February, 2023

FOR DIRECTION :

12. S/218/2022) Mr. A.F. Manghirmalani, a/w. Ms. Chandni Sabnani,
) Advocate for the Plaintiffs.
)
)
) Mr. A.P. Singh, a/w. Mr. Harshesh Kakkad, i/b. A.P. Singh
) and Co., Advocates for the Defendants.
)
)
) **PC.:** The Ld. Advocate for the Defendants submits
) that as directed, cost is paid to the Plaintiffs, to which
) the Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiffs acknowledged.
)
)
) The Ld. Advocate for the Defendants undertakes to file
) Written Statement during the course of the day. The
) said undertaking is accepted. A copy of Written
) Statement is duly served upon the Plaintiffs. Subject to
) compliance of office objections, if any, on the Written
) Statement, Suit against Defendants is transferred to the
) list of Long Causes.
)
)
) Remove from the board.

13-02-2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master

JYOTI
S
BIDYE
Digitally
signed by
JYOTI S
BIDYE
Date:
2023.02.15
13:24:57
+0530